

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH – 711 101 Tel: (+91-33) 2638-3211-13; Fax: (+91-33) 2641-2613

I. T. Department

No. 049/IT/HOD/22-23

Date: 23-02-2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotation are invited by OSD-IT, Howrah Municipal Corporation from reputed resourceful and bonafide Suppliers / Agencies having experience in the supply & installation of new LAN systems along with non-returnable current copies of PAN, GST, Certificate of Enlistment (Trade License), PT & IT signed by the applicant with the seal of the company/firm. Further details in this connection may be obtained from the office of the I. T. Department, Howrah Municipal Corporation, Annex Building (4th Floor) during any working days. Tenders in sealed cover to be submitted at the I. T. Department, HMC on/before 03.03.2023 at 3.00PM. The item details are mentioned below-

SN	Item Tendered	Qty.
01	DLINK DFE-855MI MEDIA CONVERTER	5 nos.
02	8 PORT 10/100 MBPS SWITCH	3 nos.
03	CAT 6 UTP CABLE	1018 mtr.
04	CAT 6 I/O MODULE	11 nos.
05	CAT 6 I/O FACE PLATE SINGLE	11 nos.
06	LAN BACK BOX	11 nos.
07	PVC CASING/CONDUIT PIPE & ACCESSORIES	128 mtr.
08	CAT 6 PATCH CORD 2 mtr.	4 nos.
09	CAT 6 UTP CABLE LAYING	1018 mtr.
10	Rack dressing & I/O, Patch Panel, Switch installation including complete job.	lot

Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject any or all offers or part thereof without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

SDF

O. S. D. (IT)
Howrah Municipal Corporation

Memo No.049/1-9/8/IT/HOD/22-23

Dated:23-02-2023

Copy Forwarded to:

- 1. Commissioner, HMC.
- 2. Dy. Commissioner-I, HMC.
- 3. Dy. Commissioner-II, HMC.
- 4. Controller of finance, HMC.
- 5. Chief Auditor, HMC.
- 6. Resident Audit Officer, HMC.
- 7. Notice Board, HMC Central Office.
- 8. HMC Website.
- 9. Office Copy.

Q. S/. D. (IT)

Howrah Municipal Corporation